P r o d u c t  B u l l e t i n
ERM 578DKX
10 Gb/s High Sensitivity
Avalanche Photodiode
Optical Receiver Module
ERM 5x8 series are high speed receivers designed
to meet the requirements of long and short haul
10Gb/s backbone and metro network architecture.

Fiber pigtails should be handled with less than 10 N pull and
with a bending radius greater than 1“.
Ordering Information
Product Model Fiber Description
ERM 578DKX FC/SPC 900 µm buffer with FC/SPC connector
ERM 578DKX SC/SPC 900 µm buffer with SC/SPC connector
ERM 578DKX LC/SPC 900 µm buffer with LC/SPC connector
10.16
1.50 Single Mode
fiber with 0.9 mm
jacket
13.78
17.78
21.58
8.54
3.55 15.24
34.70
8 14
17
2.54
6.25 5.98
22.5
30.70
Pin Configuration
1 - Gnd
2 - VPD
3 - Gnd
4 - Vdd (+5.7 V)
5 - Gnd
6 - Thermistor
7 - Gnd
8 to 12 - Gnd
13 - NC
14 - NC
0.38
0.25
Lead Detail
0.33
All dimensions in mm  (nominal)
Quality Vision
We have a leadership position in the optoelectronic industry
with a vision for excellence in quality. The company is com-
mitted to providing customers with the highest levels of
quality and reliability in design and manufacturing. The top
priorities remain continuous process improvement and total
customer satisfaction. We obtained ISO 9001 certification in
1996. In addition, the company maintains a strict quality
control program to ensure that all products meet or surpass
customer requirements.